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About Luces

Luces delivers high-performance LED lighting solutions engineered specifically for

the North American market. Our portfolio covers industrial, commercial, retail,

warehouse, sports, and architectural applications. Our dedicated engineering team

provides professional lighting calculations, optimized layouts, and project-specific

solutions to ensure maximum performance, efficiency, and compliance with North

American standards. With competitive pricing, scalable production capacity, and

strict quality control, Luces supports contractors, developers, and distributors with

reliable, future-proof illumination systems. Crafting Light. Defining Space.



SUSTAINABILITY
As is widely acknowledged,every 
possible endeavor is being 
undertaken to combat climate 
change and safeguard the 
environment, Sustainability has 
emerged as a top priority in 
contemporary society. Up-shine 
adopting sustainable LED lighting 
can significantly reduce our 
ecological footprint and make a 
substantial impact.

IEC web registered laboratory 
(IEC short from International 
Electrotechnical Commission), 
ensures each luminaire 
undergoes comprehensive 
testing before shipment. This 
includes a series of 
environmental reliability 
assessments and IP/IK tests, 
culminating in a rigorous 
packaging drop test to 
guarantee the highest quality.
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Plastic free
package

High
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Low UGR

Modular
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We always strive to meet each 
client’s unique set of needs and 
expectations by delivering a 
truly personalised experience 
on a professional basis.

Tooling

Design

P

Conception

Prototype

High quality and efficiency are our 
aim, you will witness the growth 
very soon and prototype will be 
provided for evaluation quickly.

We're a team that believes in 
the power of strategic design 
thinking coupled with hands 
on execution. The seeds of 
creativity has taken root.

Precision of mold technology 
is well controlled, excellent
sample would like to be 
offered for validation test 
before mass production.

Differentiated
Lighting Solutions
Provider 
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The product catalog is constantly updated due to technology, 
and technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice.
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LED DOWNLIGHT

UPSHINE's LED downlight series 
provides comprehensive turn-key 
lighting solutions for both residential and 
commercial applications, catering to any 
lighting retrofit or new construction. 

We offer customers a platform to 
experience high-quality lighting effects 
through our uniquely designed products 
that feature low glare, energy efficiency, 
flexible optics, modular configurations, 
and smart IoT control capabilities. Our 
downlights are available in damp-rated 
and wet-rated options. The series 
represents a harmonious blend of 
technology and emotion.

SERIES



CDL06 commercial 3-in-1 dimming downlight, with 0-10V, Triac, and ELV dimming 
options, its compatible multi-dimmers for Lutron/ Leviton/ Insteon big brand. Designed 
with an integral whip to connect directly to a junction box.With integrated driver, 
retrofits existing commercial housings and is field accessible from below the ceiling.

CDL06

5 CCT Selectable: 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K  

5 Watts selectable

Internal flicker free 3-in-1 dimming driver,
0-10V & Triac & ELV

ADC12 Aluminum Die Casting

Low Glare

www.upshineus.com     l     0504     l     www.upshineus.com
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• 5Watts& 5CCT Selectable offer SKU reduction.
• 3-in-1(0-10V dimming, Triac and ELV dimming）.
• Full sizes 4", 6", 8" &10".
• Reflector as smooth & baffle to meet different needs.
• Multi-installing accessories: Goof ring and New construction 
   plate available.
• Compatible  with dimmers for Lutron/Leviton/Insteon brand.
• Remote emergency battery ordered separately, 8W/15W options 
   for 1.5hrs, meet UL924. 

Features & Benefits

Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

3-in-1 Dimming Canless Comemrical LED Downlight

4" 6"

8" 10"

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

CDL06-4-16W-A5C5

CDL06-6-30W-A5C5

CDL06-8-35W-A5C5

CDL06-10-40W-A5C5

Watts

4 Wattage selectable
16/14/10/8W

5 Wattage selectable
30/26/22/18/15W

5 Wattage selectable
35/30/25/20/15W

5 Wattage selectable
40/35/30/25/20W

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

0-10V@
120-277V
0-10V@
120-347V
Triac/ELV@
120V

AC120-277V
AC120-347V

AC120-277V
100-110lm/W

110-120lm/W

Voltage DIM Certification

ETL
FCC
ES

TITLE 24

1600lm@16W
CRI 80

3000lm@30W
CRI 80

3500lm@35W
CRI 80

4000lm@40W
CRI 80

Goof Ring New Construction or Remodel
Plate for T-grid Ceilings

New Construction Plate
for Stud/Joist Ceilings

Safety Wire Emergency
Battery Backup
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5 CCT Selectable: 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K  

5 Watts selectable

Internal flicker free driver and 0-10V dimming

ADC12 Aluminum Die Casting

CDL05 canless recessed commercial downlights is in square smooth design. It is 
equipped with 5CCT& 5Watts dip switch, with a choice of CRI 80 or 90, which make 
it versatile for a wide range of applications. Available in both 6" and 8" sizes, CDL05 
Series provides easy retrofitting from below the ceiling or can be paired recessed 
housing for new construction applications.

CDL05
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Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

CDL05-6-30W-A5C5

CDL05-8-35W-A5C5

Watts

12/16/22/26/30W
Selectable

16/22/26/30/35W
Selectable

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

105lm/W

Voltage

AC120-277V

DIM

0-10V

Certification

ETL3675lm
CRI 90

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Unique Square Smooth Design Commercial LED Downlight

6"

142.9mm[5.6'']

10
9.

6m
m

[4
.3

'']

220.0mm[8.7'']

435mm[17.1'']

8"

189.4mm[7.5'']
260.0mm[10.2'']

10
7.

6m
m

[4
.2

'']

435mm[17.1'']

• 5 Wattage Selectable and 5 CCT Selectable, offer SKU reduction.
• 6" & 8" available.
• Ideal for new construction and retrofit applications.
• Can-less installation (No frame-in or housing required).

Features & Benefits



DL254  canless recessed downlight features tool-free installation with built-in spring 
clips design, allowing secure mounting directly to the ceiling without the need for a 
junction box. The durable aluminum housing provides excellent heat dissipation and 
long-lasting performance. AC120-277V/ 120-347V and 0-10V dimming LED driver 
provide versatile control. It offers 4 sizes and 5Watts& 5CCT options, with high lumen 
efficiency 140 LM/W. It is aesthetically pleasing offering trim styles in either smooth or 
baffle options, plus, color finish inserts in either black, chrome, bronze or White+Matt 
Silver to match any setting.

www.upshineus.com     l     1312    l     www.upshineus.com

DL254 (5CCT)

5 CCT Selectable: 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K  

5 Watts selectable

Baffle

Smooth

Surface kits

White+Matt Silver Black Chrome Bronze



140LM/W 5Watts& 5CCT  Recessed LED Downlight

• High effiency 130-140lm/w.
• 5Watts& 5CCT Selectable offer SKU reduction.
• Universal 0-10V drivers are dimmable to 10% for 120-277V or 120-347V.
• Full sizes 4", 6", 8" &10".
• Reflector as smooth & baffle to meet different needs.
• Multi-installing accessories: Multi-colorfront cover, Surface mouonted can. 
• Goof ring and New construction plate available.
• Remote emergency battery ordered separately, 8w/15w options for 1.5hrs, 
   meet UL924.

Features & Benefits

Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

DL254-4-16W-
A5C5

DL254-6-30W-
A5C5

DL254-8-35W-
A5C5

DL254-10-40W-
A5C5

Watts

6/8/10/12/16W
Selectable

12/16/22/26/30W
Selectable

DL254-6-40W-
A5C5

22/26/30/35/40W
Selectable

16/22/26/30/35W
Selectable

DL254-8-45W-
A5C5

26/30/35/40/45W
Selectable

22/26/30/35/40W
Selectable

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

AC120-277V
AC120-347V

100-110lm/W

100-110lm/W

130-140lm/W

100-110lm/W

100-110lm/W

Voltage DIM Certification

ETL
FCC
ES

TITLE 24

0-10V

16W:1700lm 12W:1350lm
10W:1150lm 8W:920lm

CRI 80

CRI 80

CRI 80

CRI 80

CRI 80

CRI 80

6W:700lm
30W:3000lm 26W:2750lm
22W:2400lm 16W:1800lm
12W:1400lm
40W:5300lm 35W:4750lm
30W:4150lm 26W:3650lm
22W:3150lm

130-140lm/W
45W:6550lm 40W:6000lm
35W:5300lm 30W:4550lm
26W:4050lm

35W:3800lm 30W:3300lm
26W:3000lm 22W:2500lm
16W:2000lm

40W:4200lm 35W:3900lm
30W:3450lm 26W:3150lm
22W:2800lm

DL254-10-52W-
A5C5

26/30/35/42/52W
Selectable

130-140lm/W
52W:7300lm 42W:6000lm
35W:5300lm 30W:4550lm
26W:4050lm

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Goof RingFront Cover 
Accessory

New Construction or
 Remodel Plate for T-grid

 Ceilings

New Construction Plate
for Stud/Joist Ceilings

Round New Construction
Platwith Hanger Bars

(3/4/6/8/10")

Safety Wire Emergency
Battery Backup

Surface Mount 

14     l     www.upshineus.com www.upshineus.com     l     15
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DL254-J is a recessed downlight with a driver and electrical connection junction 
box attached to the fixture for an easy installation,  ideal for new builds and 
retrofits. Electric junction box is included on the fixture with multi convenient 
knockouts for electrical connections.Available in 4", 6", 8" sizes, with 5Watts& 
5CCT options, offering high efficiency 100 LPW, supporting AC120-347V and 
0-10V dimming.

DL254-J

www.upshineus.com     l     17

5 CCT Selectable: 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K /5000K  

5 Watts selectable

SMD 2835

White RAL 9016

Integrated J-box and driver inside
J-box cover can be opened easily
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• Integrated J-box provides convenient wires connection and installation.
• Ideal for new builds and retrofits housing.
• Full sizes 4"/6"/8".
• Multi-installing accessories: Goof ring and New construction plate 
   available.
• Remote emergency battery ordered separately, 8w/15w options for 1.5hrs, 
   meet UL924.

Features & Benefits

Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

J-Box New Construction Recessed LED Downlight

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

6"

10.3″(261mm)

8"4"
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Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

DL254-4-16W-A5C5-JD

DL254-6-30W-A5C5-JD

DL254-4-16W-M-A5C5-J

DL254-6-30W-M-A5C5-J

DL254-8-35W-M-A5C5-J

Watts

6/8/10/12/16W
Selectable

12/16/22/26/30W
Selectable

6/8/10/12/16W
Selectable

12/16/22/26/30W
Selectable

16/22/26/30/35W
Selectable

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

AC120-347V

AC120V

100lm/W

Voltage DIM

Triac

0-10V

Certification

ETL

1600lm@16W
CRI 90

3000lm@30W
CRI 90

1600lm@40W
CRI 90

3000lm@35W
CRI 90

3500lm@40W
CRI 90

No Can requested
Save Job site cost

Easy installation in ceiling directly with the springs
J-box cover can be opened easily and easy wiring
Save installation cost
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CL001 is a fixed recessed downlight with durable diecast housing and 
powder-coated finish for efficient heat dissipation. Rated for damp locations, 
it's suitable for a wide range of indoor applications. It offers 5CCT selectable, 
delivers 90 lm/W through a 36° PMMA lens for uniform lighting, and features 
CRI90+. The remote driver supports 120V Triac dimming. Available in both 
round and square trim options.

CL001

www.upshineus.com     l     21

5 CCT Selectable: 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K ADC12 Die Casting Aluminum
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• 5 CCT Selectable：2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K.
• Sizes in 2", 3", 4", and 6" for common ceiling cutouts .        
• 360-degree rotation, 30-degree tilt.
• Uniform, glare free illumination.
• Phase-cut dimmable.
• Wet location.

Features & Benefits

Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Gimbal Downlight Adjustable Lighting Angle

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

CL001A-2-5W-DC5

CL001B-3-8W-DC5

CL001A-4-12W-DC5

CL001A-6-22W-DC5

5W

8W

12W

22W

Watts

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

AC120V90lm/W

Voltage DIM Certification

ETL pendingTriac

450lm
CRI 90

CL001A-3-8W-DC5 8W 800lm
CRI 90

CRI 90

CRI 90

CRI 90

800lm

1140lm

1980lm

3"(Circular) 3"(Square)2"

6"4"
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Rough-in plate New Construction Plate Extension Cable

Damp 
Location
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CL002 is a slim, canless recessed LED gimbal downlight that clips directly into 
the ceiling—no housing or can required. It comes with a metal junction box for 
easy installation. The fixture rotates 360° and tilts 85°, allowing precise light 
direction. Itʼs dimmable and offers 5CCT selectable via a CCT switch. With 
90–100 LPW and CRI90+, it delivers accurate color rendering. Suitable for damp 
locations like bathrooms, kitchens, and living areas, making it a versatile choice 
for contractors and installers.

CL002

www.upshineus.com     l     25

5 CCT Selectable: 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K ADC12 Die Casting Aluminum

85°



• 5 CCT Selectable： 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K.
• Sizes in 3", 4" for common ceiling cutouts .   
• 360-degree rotation, 85-degree tilt.
• No housing required.
• Uniform, glare free illumination.
• Phase-cut dimmable.
• Damp location.

www.upshineus.com     l    27

Features & Benefits

Gimbal-Design Slim LED Recessed Downlight
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Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

CL002-3-6W-DC5

CL002-4-10W-DC5

Watts

6W

10W

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

100lm/W

90lm/W

Voltage

AC120V

DIM

Triac

Certification

ETL pending
630lm  CRI 90

900lm  CRI 90

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )
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5 CCT Selectable: 
2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K

4″ DIY Design

DL001 is a versatile recessed downlight, available in both round and square design, 
designed with an integrated heat sink for optimal thermal performance. It features 
interchangeable front trims in Baffle and Smooth styles, engineered for low UGR and 
visual comfort. Offered in 3", 4", and 6" sizes, the series fits a wide range of indoor 
lighting applications. Built from premium ADC12 die-cast aluminum, DL001 is ideal for 
both residential and commercial environments.

DL001

www.upshineus.com     l    29

Baffle

Smooth
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• Compatibility: A Series Round Trims, B Series Square Trims.
• 5 CCT Selectable：2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K.
• 3"/4"/6" diameter to meet different needs. 
• 4''/6'' modular design helps reduce warehouse SKU numbers.
• Universal voltage AC120V Triac dimmable.
• Damp location & IC rated.

Features & Benefits

Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Gimbal-Design LED Recessed Downlight

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

DL001A-3-8W-DC5

DL001A-3-15W-DC5

DL001B-3-15W-DC5

Watts

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

AC120V80lm/W

100lm/W

Voltage DIM Certification

ETLTriac

720lm  CRI 90

1350lm  CRI 90

640lm  CRI 90

1200lm  CRI 90

8W

15W

DL001B-3-8W-DC5 8W

15W

DL001A-4-15W-DC5

DL001A-4-24W-DC5

DL001B-4-24W-DC5

15W

24W

DL001B-4-15W-DC5 15W

24W

DL001B-6-24W-DC5

DL001A-6-24W-DC5 24W

24W

1350lm  CRI 90

2160lm  CRI 90

1200lm  CRI 90

1920lm  CRI 90

2400lm  CRI 90

2400lm  CRI 90
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RDL01 recessed downlight feature a stylish concave design with indirect light that 
distributes light evenly. The unique anti-glare design combined with CRI>90 ensures 
true color representation, creating a more comfortable lighting environment. 
Offering flexibility at your fingertips, with switch located directly on the fixture, that 
allows you to choose between 5 CCT selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K

RDL01
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5 CCT Selectable: 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K Aluminium die casting

Indirect Lighting

US patent protected



• Indirect light design creates anti-glare lighting effect .
• Aluminum housing with acrylic lens.
• Excellent color rendering (90+ CRI).
• 5 CCT Selectable: 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K.
• Dimmable with most TRIAC dimmers.
• Sizes varies from 4", 5", 6”.
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Features & Benefits

Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

LED Recessed Downlight Retrofit 
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Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

RDL01-047WA-5CCT-WH 7W 500lm  CRI 90

600lm  CRI 90

800lm  CRI 90

500lm  CRI 90

600lm  CRI 90

800lm  CRI 90

725lm  CRI 90

950lm  CRI 90

1150lm  CRI 90

725lm  CRI 90

950lm  CRI 90

1150lm  CRI 90

RDL01-569WA-5CCT-WH 9W

RDL01-0610WA-5CCT-WH 10W

RDL01-047WB-5CCT-WH 7W

RDL01-569WB-5CCT-WH 9W

RDL01-0610WB-5CCT-WH 10W

Watts Voltage DIM Certification

RDL01-0410WA-5CCT-WH 10W

RDL01-5612WA-5CCT-WH 12W

RDL01-0614WA-5CCT-WH 14W

RDL01-0410WB-5CCT-WH 10W

RDL01-5612WB-5CCT-WH 12W

RDL01-0614WB-5CCT-WH 14W

AC100-130V ETL pendingTriac70lm/W
5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

Haiou style A

spring B

2¹
³/

₁₆″
(7

1m
m

)

5¹/₈″(130mm) 7¹/₂″(190mm)

7¹/₂″(190mm)

7¹/₂″(190mm)

7¹/₂″(190mm)

1¹
³/

₁₆″
(4

6m
m

)

2¹
/₁₆

″(
53

m
m

)
3³

/₁₆
″(

80
m

m
)

3³
/₁₆

″(
80

m
m

)
2¹

/₁₆
″(

53
m

m
)

5¹/₈″(130mm)



36     l     www.upshineus.com www.upshineus.com     l    37

5 wattage and 5 CCT selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K

Fire-rated UL263 & IC-ratedInternal driver, 0-10V dimming

DL004 fire rated commercial downlight, compliant with fire safety standards 
(UL263 and ASTM E119), 2 hours fire rating. It constructed from iron housing, 
fireproof internal structure. Good function of heat dissipation ensure fixture 
mainten similar lumen ouptput as regular commercial downlight. Ideal for new 
construction, remodel and retrofit applications.

DL004



38    l     www.upshineus.com

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.
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Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Fire-rated LED Commercial Downlight

• Tested and certified to UL263 & ASTM E119 for 2-hour fire rating.
• 4''/6''/8'' available.
• 5CCT and 5 watts selectable.
• Wet location, air- tight rated.
• Input: AC120-277V & AC120-347V.
• Dimming: 0-10V, 10-100% dimming range, dim to off.
• Ideal for new construction, remodel and retrofit applications.

Features & Benefits

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

DL004-4-16W
-D05C5 

DL004-6-25W
-D05C5 

DL004-8-30W
-D05C5 

Watts

6/8/10/12/16W
Selectable

12/15/18/22/25W
Selectable

16/18/22/25/30W
Selectable

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

AC120-277V
AC120-347V

90lm/W

90lm/W

90lm/W

Voltage DIM Certification

ETL
fire rating 

test 
0-10V

16W:1440lm 12W:1080lm
10W:900lm 8W:720lm

CRI 90

CRI 90

CRI 90

6W:540lm
25W:2250lm 22W:1980lm
18W:1620lm 15W:1350lm
12W:1080lm
30W:2700lm 25W:2250lm
22W:1980lm 18W:1620lm
16W:1350lm

6"4"

8"

10³/₁₆″(259mm)

8¹/₄″(210mm)

4″
(1

02
m

m
)

5⁵
/₁₆

″(
13

4m
m

)

4¹
³/

₁₆″
(1

23
m

m
)

17″(430mm)

17″(430mm)

17″(430mm)

6″(152mm)
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DL342 Downlights offer high-performance downlighting packed with field-selectable 
features and designed easy to install and can be used for new construction as well as 
remodel and retrofit applications . As a modular downlight, is available in sizes 4, 6, 8, and 
9.5 inches, it features a modular SMD design for easy maintenance and diverse SKU 
options. Choose from beam angles of 50°/70° for 4inch and 6inch, and 40°/60° for 8inch 
and 9.5inch. With high lumen output, adjustable CCT, wattage, and dimming capabilities, it 
offers 100lm/w efficiency. The wet location design ensures versatility across various 
applications. Whether upgrading existing lighting or installing new fixtures, these 
downlight kits offer a reliable, cost-effective solution, ensuring superior lighting 
performance with minimal effort.

DL342
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4'' 6'' 8'' 9.5''

Replaceable Trim & Adjustable beam angle

3 CCT Selectable: 3000K/3500K/4000K

PC+AL1070 Magnesium alloy AZ91D

Beam angle reflector interchangeable
4inch & 6inch：50°& 70°

8inch & 9.5inch：40°& 60°
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• New construction or retrofit from below, Downlight or lensed wall wash.
• Sizes in 4", 6", 8", and 9.5" for common ceiling cutouts .                                                                                                                                                            
• High lumen efficiency,100lm/W.
• 3CCT selectable 3000K/4000K/5000K with slide switch.
• 3 watts selectable with slide switch.
• External flicker free driver with 1-10V dimming way.
• Two beam anales reflectors interchangeable: 50°/70° for 4inch and 6inch, 
   40°60° for 8inch and 9.5inch.                                                                           
• Damp location.                                                                                                       
• Uniform illumination that minimizes glare and supports visual comfort
   Designed to lower maintenance and long-term operating costs.
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Features & Benefits

Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

 Modular Design LED Commercial Downlight

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

DL342-4-20W

DL342-6-40W

DL342-8-60W

DL342-10-60W

Watts

3CCT Selectable
3000K/4000K/5000K AC120-277V

AC120-347V
100lm/W

Voltage DIM Certification

ETL
ES0-10V

1850lm@20W
CRI 80

4000lm@40W
CRI 80

6200lm@60W
CRI 80

6200lm@60W
CRI 80

4" 10"6" 8"

10/15/20W
Selectable

20/30/40W
Selectable

40/50/60W
Selectable

40/50/60W
Selectable

6.0″(152mm) 8.25″(210mm) 10.25″(260mm) 11.5″(292mm)

5.
0″

(1
27

m
m

)

5.
2″

(1
33

m
m

)

7.
13

″(
18

1m
m

)

7.
75

″(
19

7m
m

)2.19″(55m
m

)

3.0″(75m
m

)

2.38″(60m
m

)

2.38″(60m
m

)
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Flush mounted compatible with  3&4 inch J-box

Retrofit fit to 4''/5''/6''can

Recessed nounted with J-box
 pre-installed for new construction

 5 CCT Selectable 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K

DL003 downlight is a smart design includes a junction box for standard 
installation and can be adapted for flush mounting with additional accessories, 
making it versatile for different environments. It offers 5 selectable color 
temperatures: 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, and 5000K. 

DL003
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Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.
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Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Multi-3-in-1 installations downlight

• Sizes available in 5ʼʼ/7ʼʼ/9ʼʼ/12ʼʼ.
• 5-filed-adjustable CCT in 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K.
• Edge-lit lighting optimizes light uniformity.
• Excellent color rendering (CRI90+ ).
• Different installation methods are available as accessories.
• Triac dimmable compatible with most triac dimmers.
• Suitable for damp Location.

Features & Benefits

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

DL003-5-10W-DC5

DL003-7-12W-DC5

DL003-9-18W-DC5

DL003-12-24W-DC5

Watts

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

AC120V

70-85lm/W

80-90lm/W

Voltage DIM Certification

ETL pendingTriac

900lm  CRI 90

1100lm  CRI 90

1600lm  CRI 90

2100lm  CRI 90

10W

12W

18W

24W

5¹/₂″(140mm)
7¹/₂″(190mm)

8¹¹/₁₆″(220mm)
11¹³/₁₆″(300mm)

⁵/₈″(17mm)
⁵/₈″(17mm)
¹¹/₁₆″(18mm)
¹¹/₁₆″(18mm)

7¹/₂″(190mm)
7¹/₂″(190mm)

8¹¹/₁₆″(220mm)
11¹³/₁₆″(300mm)

⁵/₈″(17mm)
⁵/₈″(17mm)
¹¹/₁₆″(18mm)
¹¹/₁₆″(18mm)

Damp 
Location

5¹/₂″(140mm)
7¹/₂″(190mm)

8¹¹/₁₆″(220mm)
11¹³/₁₆″(300mm)

⁵/₈″(17mm)
⁵/₈″(17mm)
¹¹/₁₆″(18mm)
¹¹/₁₆″(18mm)

2³/₁₆″(55mm)
2³/₁₆″(55mm)
2³/₁₆″(56mm)
2³/₁₆″(56mm)
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RDL04R/S SMD Surface Mount Downlight seamlessly blends modern aesthetics 
with high performance, boasting a sleek design with a thickness of under 1 inch. 
Utilizing an edge-lit design and an optical diffuser, it delivers exceptionally soft and 
comfortable light. Installation is straightforward, with a mounting plate designed to 
fit standard junction boxes. Additionally, the downlight is available in both circular 
and square shape, catering to diverse application needs.

RDL04R/S
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5 CCT Selectable: 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K Microprism PMMA diffuser with unifrom lighting effec

Baffle

Smooth



Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

RDL04R-5-10W-YY 10W 800lm  CRI 80

1120lm  CRI 80

800lm  CRI 80

1120lm  CRI 80

800lm  CRI 80

1120lm  CRI 80

800lm  CRI 80

1120lm  CRI 80

RDL04R-7-14W-YY 14W

RDL04S-5-10W-YY 10W

RDL04S-6-14W-YY 14W

RDL04R-5-10W-C5 10W

RDL04R-7-14W-C5 14W

Watts Voltage DIM Certification

RDL04S-5-10W-C5 10W

RDL04S-6-14W-C5 14W

AC120V ULTriac80lm/W

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

optional
2700K-6500K
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• Excellent color rendering (CRI90+).
• 5 CCT Selectable: 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K.
• Dimmable with most TRIAC dimmers.
• Sleek design with a thickness of under 1 inch.
• Suitable for wet location.
• Easy to install, mounting plate to fit standard junction-box.
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Features & Benefits

Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Round & Square LED Surface Mounted  Downlight

Round- 5” Round- 7” Square-5” Square-6”

5.39″(137mm) 7.91″(201mm)

5.39″(137m
m

)

6.34″(161m
m

)

1.
65

″(
41

.9
m

m
)

1.
65

″(
41

.9
m

m
)

1.
65

″(
41

.9
m

m
)

1.
65

″(
41

.9
m

m
)

0.
67

″(
17

m
m

)

0.
67

″(
17

m
m

)

0.
67

″(
17

m
m

)

0.
67

″(
17

m
m

)
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LED CYLINDER

Elevate your space with illuminating 
elegance with UPSHINE's LED Cylinder 
Lights,you will get sleek design, superior 
Light and sustainable choice.

Various installations as surface mounted, 
pendant and recessed,and DIY different 
beam angles,the versatile cylindrical 
form provides uniform, glare-free 
illumination, creating inviting 
atmospheres and highlighting 
architectural details with precision.
Explore our comprehensive range of LED 
Cylinder luminaires designed to 
illuminate your North American projects 
with timeless style and unwavering 
performance.

SERIES
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3 wattage and 
5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

White/ Black/ Golden options
Beam angle 24°/36°/60° interchangeable 

CLD001 (Code 338) Series offers three size options and 5 installation methods. It 
features 5CCT selectable, UGR<19 anti-glare optics, and Triac dimming. 
Customizable reflector angles (24°/36°/60°) and dual-color trim options provide 
architectural precision. With reflector and lens 
options to meet different optical angles, 1 lamp cover 105 
SKUs, easy and flexiable for stocks management

CLD001(Code 338)
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Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.
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Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Beam Angle Interchangeable Residential Cylinder Light

• Excellent color rendering (CRI90+ ).
• 3 standard sizes (65mm, 85mm, 100mm) for versatile applications.
• 3 installation methods interchangeable(surface, recessed, track). 
• 5 CCT selectable options (2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K).
• Three beam angles (24°, 36°, 60°) interchangeable.
• UGR<19 anti-glare.
• Matte white or black housing with optional trim colors: white, 
   black, and gold.

Features & Benefits

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

CLD001-2.5-10W-A3C5
(Code 338)

Watts

10W/8W/6W

CLD001-3.5-20W-A3C5
(Code 338) 20W/15W/10W

CLD001-4-30W-A3C5
(Code 338) 30W/25W/20W

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

Voltage

AC120V

DIM

Triac

Certification

ETL pending

850lm  CRI 90

80lm/W 1900lm  CRI 90

2850lm  CRI 90

15°/24°/
40°/60°

4¹/₂″(115mm)

7¹⁵/₁₆″

6⁵/₁₆″

2³/₁₆″

2³/₁₆″

4³/₄″(120mm)
4¹/₂″(115mm)

39
³/

₈″
(1

00
0m

m
)

2³/₁₆″

6⁵/₁₆″

4¹/₂″(115mm)

3³/₈″

8¹/₈″

4¹/₂″(115mm)

2⁹/₁₆″

7¹/₈″

10⁵/₁₆″

3³/₈″

4³/₄″(120mm)

8³/₄″

2⁹/₁₆″

4³/₄″(120mm)

7¹/₁₆″

2⁹/₁₆″

4¹/₂″(115mm)

39
³/

₈″
(1

00
0m

m
)

8¹/₈″

3³/₈″

4¹/₂″(115mm)

39
³/

₈″
(1

00
0m

m
)

ACC-
DL338B

ACC-
DL338A

ACC-
PD338A

Reflector
White

Honeycomb
White

Honeycomb
Black

Honeycomb
Golden

CLD001(Code TL338)
Page 100

Reflector
Black

Reflector
Golden
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acrylic diffusermetal trim

interchangeable

 Screwless mounting plate ultra slim 0.2'' thickness

0.2''

CLD001 (Code PD02) LED Cylinder combines versatile installation with an 
interchangeable metal trim and acrylic diffuser system. It offers 3 selectable wattages 
and 5CCT selectable options, with CRI90 performance. Triac dimming ensures seamless 
ambiance control—perfect for adaptive, precision lighting across environments, with 
precise beam angle settings of 15°/24°/40°/60° to suit specific needs.

CLD001 (Code PD02)
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Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Residential Cylinder Light

• Excellent color rendering (CRI90+ ).
• Metal trim & Acrylic diffuser interchangeable.
• 5 CCT selectable: 2700K/ 3000K/ 3500K/ 4000K/ 5000K.
• 3 Wattage selectable.
• Surface-mounted downlight can be converted to pendant installation 
   using optional accessories.
• 120V Triac Dimmable.

Features & Benefits

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

CLD001-3-10W-A3C5
(Code PD02)

Watts

10W/8W/6W

CLD001-3-20W-A3C5
(Code PD02) 20W/15W/10W

CLD001-4.5-20W-A3C5
(Code PD02) 30W/25W/20W

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

Voltage

AC120V

DIM

Triac

Certification

ETL pending

10W: 910lm
6W: 535lm

8W: 725lm
CRI 90

CRI 90

CRI 90

20W: 1425lm
10W: 845lm

15W: 1175lm

30W: 2790lm
20W: 2105lm

25W: 2500lm

85lm/W

66lm/W

93lm/W

15°/24°/
40°/60°

3¹/₈″(80mm) 4⁷/₁₆″(113mm)

5⁵
/₁₆

″(
16

0m
m

)
39

³/
₈″

(1
00

0m
m

)

4¹/₂″(115mm)

6⁵
/₁₆

″(
16

0m
m

)
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Acrylic

0.2″

24°/36°/55°

35°/40°/60°

Screwless mounting plate 
ultra slim 0.2'' thickness
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CLD001 (Code PD12) LED Cylinder features an ultra-slim design with 1.5'' and 2'' diameters, 
and is available with three installation options: surface mount, pendant, and track pendant. 
The acrylic diffuser accessory adds a distinctive appearance. It uses high-quality CRI90 
LEDs with 3CCT selectable, and supports Triac dimming at AC120V. Trim Version with 
24°/36°/55° and  Acrylic Mask Version with 35°/40°/60° , to suit specific lighting needs.

CLD001 (Code PD12)
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Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.
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Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Ultra-slim Residential Cylinder Light

• Excellent color rendering (CRI90+ ).
• Metal trim & Acrylic diffuser interchangeable.
• 3CCT selectable: 2700K/3000K/4000K.
• Selectable wattage via DIP switch.
• Supports surface-mounted, pendant, and track pendant 
   installations with optional accessories.
• AC120V Triac Dimmable.

Features & Benefits

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

CLD001-1.5-8W-C3
(Code PD12)

CLD001-2-10W-A3C3
(Code PD12)

Watts

10W/8W/6W

8W

CLD001-1.5-8W-C3
Cylinder Mask 8W

CLD001-2-10W-A3C3
Cylinder Mask 10W/8W/6W

3CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/4000K

Voltage

AC120V

DIM

Triac

Certification

ETL pending

10W: 850lm

625lm  CRI 90

640lm  CRI 90

6W: 540lm
8W: 688lm
CRI 90

CRI 90
10W: 750lm
6W: 486lm

8W: 624lm

66lm/W

90lm/W

66lm/W

90lm/W

22°/36°/
55°

24°/36°/
60°

1⁹/₁₆″(39mm)

4⁷/₁₆″(113mm) 4⁷/₁₆″(113mm) 4⁷/₁₆″(113mm) 4⁷/₁₆″(113mm)

1⁹/₁₆″(39mm)

1⁹/₁₆″(39mm)

2⁵/₁₆″(58mm)

51
⁵/

₁₆″
(1

30
3m

m
)
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/₈

″(
20

0m
m

)
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/₁₆

″(
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6m
m

)
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₁₆″
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3m

m
)
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/₁₆
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)
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(1

30
3m

m
)

51
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15
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ACC-PD12 ACC-PD12-CR CLD001(Code TL12)
Page 96
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Pendant

Surface Mount
DIY

+

Honeycomb  
Low glare UGR<14

Zoomable 24°-60° 3 wattage selectable & 5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K

DL/PD005 is a sleek LED cylinder offering 5CCT selectable in each fixture. Its 
optical lens module allows for tunable beam angle adjustment by rotating the 
front bezel—no tools or extra parts required. This makes it an excellent choice 
for installations needing flexible beam control or when the optimal beam spread 
hasnʼt been finalized during specification.

DL/PD005
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Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

3 Wattage & 5CCT selectable Zoomable Cylinder

• 24°-60° beam angle field adjustable.
• High efficiency up to 90lm/W @CRI90.
• 5 CCT selectable and  3 watts selectable.
• Honeycomb available to reach anti-glare UGR<14.
• Triac dimmable.
• Installation ways: Pendant/surface mount(Track available).

Features & Benefits

24°~60°

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO. Watts

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

Voltage

AC120V

DIM

Triac

Certification

ETL pending

850/680/540lm

1700/1350/850lm

2800/2500/2000lm

850/680/540lm

1700/1350/850lm

2800/2500/2000lm

DL005-50-10W-D3C5 10W/8W/6W 90lm/W

DL005-65-20W-D3C5 20W/15W/10W 90lm/W

DL005-85-30W-D3C5 30W/25W/20W 100lm/W

PD005-50-10W-D3C5 10W/8W/6W 90lm/W

PD005-65-20W-D3C5 20W/15W/10W 90lm/W

PD005-85-30W-D3C5 30W/25W/20W 100lm/W

2″(50mm)
2¹/₂″(65mm)

2″(50mm)
2¹/₂″(65mm)

3³/₈″(85mm)

3³/₈″(85mm)
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)
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)
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″(
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5m
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)1
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)
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)

4³/₄″(120mm) 4³/₄″(120mm) 4³/₄″(120mm) 4³/₄″(120mm) 4³/₄″(120mm)4³/₄″(120mm)
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3.
5m

m
)

9³
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″(
24
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ACC-DL005-50-WT-53
ACC-DL005-65-WT-54
ACC-DL005-85-WT-55

ACC-PD005-50-WT-50
ACC-PD005-65-WT-51
ACC-PD005-85-WT-52

ACC-TL005-50-BK-56
ACC-TL005-65-BK-56
ACC-TL005-85-BK-56

TL005
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Static CCT 3000K

360°
Rings changeable

40°

DL167 Cylinder Downlight offers flexible installation options: recessed, surface, 
and pendant. Its ADC12 aluminum body and high-efficiency reflector ensure 
excellent CRI90 lighting performance. Key features include 360° horizontal and 
40° vertical adjustment, Triac dimming, and customizable trim colors. 
Compatible with U.S. junction boxes.

DL167



72    l     www.upshineus.com www.upshineus.com     l     73

Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Rotation LED Cylinder Light

• Excellent color rendering (CRI90+ ).
• Compatible with recessed, surface, and pendant mounting methods.
• 360° horizontal and 40° vertical rotation allows direct light exactly 
   where needed. 
• AC120V Triac dimmable.
• Interchangeable trim rings available in white, black, and gold finishes.

Features & Benefits

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white trim and gold trim@3000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

CL167-2-10W-D

Watts

10W

DL167-10W-D 10W

PD167A-10W-D 10W
Static CCT 
3000K

Voltage

AC120V

DIM

Triac

Certification

ETL pending

780lm  CRI 9083lm/W

820lm  CRI 9083lm/W

900lm  CRI 9087lm/W

PD167C-10W-D 10W 780lm  CRI 9083lm/W

36°

Dry 
Location

2⁹/₁₆″(66mm)

4⁹/₁₆″(115mm)

2³
/₈

″(
60

m
m

)

2⁹/₁₆″(66mm)

2⁹/₁₆″(66mm)

5³
/₈

″(
13

6m
m

)

44
⁷/

₈″
(1

14
0m

m
)

4⁹/₁₆″(115mm)

ACC-167-WT ACC-167-BK ACC-167-GD TL167
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3 CCT Selectable: 3000K/3500K/4000K

ADC12 Aluminum Die Casting
Aluminium die casting
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DL269 is an outdoor use surface mounted downlight, made from die-casting aluminum housing 
and tempered glass, ensure lamp acheive IP65 and IK06 rating. Deep reflector in bright silver 
makes lamp low glare light. It has 2 different optics: COB light source with lens brings narrow 
beam angle, UGR<19, suitable for emphasis lighting; SMD light source with milky white diffuser, 
brings big beam angle, UGR<25, suitable for public lighting.

DL269
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Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.
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Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Outdoor LED Surface Mount Cylinder Light

• Die-casting aluminum housing, finish color : white or black.
• Anti-glare optical design, with bright silver reflector.
• Multi light source options: SMD or LED.
• Beam angle: SMD version 75 degree, COB version 24/36/60 degree.
• Mounting a 3-1/2" or a 4" octagonal electrical junction-box.
• Voltage: 120V  (35W & 42W with 120-277V).
• Dimming: Triac for 10-30W; 0-10V dimming for 35W & 42W.
• CRI90.
• 3CCT field Selectable: 3000K/3500K/4000K.
• Flickering free driver.
• IP65 Wet location, IK06.

Features & Benefits

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

DL269A-3-10W-DC3

Watts

10W

DL269A-5-25W-DC3 25W

DL269A-6-30W-DC3 30W

DL269A-8-35W-D0C3 35W

DL269A-10-42W-D0C3 42W
3CCT Selectable
3000K/3500K/
4000K

Voltage

AC120V

AC120V

AC120-277V

DIM

Triac

0-10V

Triac

Certification

ETL

865lm  CRI 90

2100lm  CRI 90

2670lm  CRI 90

3100lm  CRI 90

4100lm  CRI 90

DL269B-3-10W-DC3 10W

DL269B-5-25W-DC3 25W

DL269B-6-30W-DC3 30W

DL269B-8-35W-D0C3 35W

DL269B-10-42W-D0C3 42W

1000lm  CRI 90

86.5lm/W

84lm/W

89lm/W

88lm/W

97lm/W

100lm/W

92lm/W

94lm/W

91lm/W

97lm/W

2300lm  CRI 90

2845lm  CRI 90

3200lm  CRI 90

4100lm  CRI 90

IK06
70°/75°

24°/36°/
60°

8"

3" 5" 6"

10"
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3CCT
SELECTABLE



LED CEILING LIGHT

Seamless, Efficient & Elegant Illumination 
of LED ceiling light, always is the first 
choice for residential,commrecial and 
architecture lighting applications. 

Experience the perfect blend of style, 
simplicity, and superior performance 
with UPSHINE's LED Ceiling Lights. 
Designed for effortless integration and 
lasting value, they provide bright, 
uniform light while disappearing 
beautifully into any ceiling space.

SERIES
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Full family dimensions

10"

12"

14"

16"

AL001 Ceiling Light features an aluminum housing and high-transmission PMMA 
diffuser for uniform illumination and reliable thermal performance. Integrated 
high-efficacy LED chips provide 5CCT selectable options with CRI80. Designed for 
surface mounting, with quick-connect terminals for fast, secure installation in 
residential and commercial applications.

AL001
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Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Flush Mount Ceiling Light

• 5CCT selectable:2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K. 
• AC120V Triac dimmable.
• Compact 35mm profile for flush ceiling integration.
• Tool-free spring clip installation system.
• Modern double-ring design with decorative appeal.
• 120° wide beam angle for uniform ambient lighting.
• Damp location. 

Features & Benefits

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

AL001-10-18W-DC5

Watts

18W

AL001-12-24W-DC5 24W

AL001-14-30W-DC5 30W

AL001-16-36W-DC5 36W

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

Voltage

AC120V

DIM

Triac

Certification

ETL pending

1200lm  CRI 80

1600lm  CRI 80
70 Lm/W

2100lm  CRI 80

2500lm  CRI 80

Damp 
Location

120°

10"

14" 16"

12"

10¹/₄″(260mm)

14″(356mm) 16″(406mm)

12"(305mm)

2³
/₄

″(
70

m
m

)
3¹

/₇″
(8

0m
m

)
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/₄

″(
83

m
m

)
2²

/₃
″(
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m
)
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5 CCT Selectable: 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K
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AL002 combines sleek design with 5CCT selectable2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K 
options and Triac dimming. Aluminum housing(white/black) can be matched with golden 
decorative ring. Quick installation and available for bathrooms, kitchens, and hallways 
etc. applications.

AL002
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Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Decorative Flush Mount Ceiling Light 

• 5CCT selectable:2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K. 
• AC120V Triac dimmable.
• Quick-connect terminals and screws for hassle-free installation.
• Modern concentric design for a wide range of decors.
• Uniform glare-free illumination with UGR<19 for enhanced 
   visual comfort.
• Damp location.

Features & Benefits

Damp 
Location

120°

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

AL002-12-24W-DC5

Watts

18W

AL002-14-30W-DC5 24W

AL002-16-36W-DC5 30W

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

Voltage

AC120V

DIM

Triac

Certification

ETL pending

1260lm  CRI 80

1600lm  CRI 8070 Lm/W

2100lm  CRI 80

12³/₅″(320mm)
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16¹/₂″(420mm)

14"

16"



LED PENDANT LIGHT

UPSHINE's LED Pendant collection 
defines spaces with focused illumination 
and distinctive design. We merge  clean 
lines and uncluttered forms – with an 
industrial tension for fixtures that are 
both elegant and impactful. 

Our pendants transcend mere function, 
acting as sculptural focal points that 
enhance ambiance while delivering 
superior, energy-efficient light. 
Experience functional artistry designed 
for discerning North American interiors.

SERIES
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Pendant with surface mounted canopy

2 CCT Selectable: 3000K/4000K

PD173 dome pendant light with unique appearance design, constructed from iron lamp 
shape, with built-in LED light source, indirect  lighting gives comfortable light output. 
Exclusively design for residential dinning room and commercial resteruant.   With a curated 
selection of interior and exterior finishes: black, white, gold, and copper,  each luminaire is 
conceived to complement its surroundings, becoming a natural extension of the 
environment's design narrative for a truly cohesive aesthetic.

PD173

Black finish &
Golden ring

Black finich &
Copper ring

White finish &
Golden ring

Copper finish & 
White ring
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Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Dome Pendant Light

• 8'' / 12'' available.
• Finish color combination: black and golden, black and copper, white 
   and golden, copper and white.
• Triac dim 10-100% dimming range.
• Flickering free driver.
• Ultra slim mounting bracket, without screwless on appearance.

Features & Benefits

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, please check IES files for accurate data.

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO. Watts

8W

8W

8W

8W

PD173A-12-15W
(Copper Outside & White Inside)

PD173A-12-15W
(Black Outside & Copper Inside)

PD173A-12-15W
(White Outside & Golden Inside)

PD173A-8-8W
(Copper Outside & White Inside)

PD173A-8-8W
(Black Outside & Copper Inside)

PD173A-8-8W
(White Outside & Golden Inside)

8W

8W

48lm/W

30lm/W

85lm/W

56lm/W

37lm/W

98lm/W

405lm  CRI 80

245lm  CRI 80

700lm  CRI 80

835lm  CRI 80

555lm  CRI 80

1480lm  CRI 80

Static CCT
3000K/4000K

Voltage

AC120V

DIM

Triac

Certification

ETL

125°

130°

7⁷/₈″(200mm)

4⁹/₁₆″(115.5mm)
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11¹³/₁₆″(300mm)
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LED track lights are an important part of 
the lighting market in North America. Be 
known for their versatility and modern 
design, which make them suitable for a 
wide range of applications for residential, 
commercial and architectural lighting area. 

From the exterior design, including various 
shapes such as long cylinders, square 
forms, and circular designs, to the 
performance parameters like energy 
efficiency, flexible optics, modular 
configurations and even controlled by 
Smart IoT, UPSHINE track lights are 
committed to fulfilling the diverse 
requirements of varying preferences 
across different markets.

LED TRACK LIGHT
SERIES
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CLD001（code PD12）LED Track Light features an ultra-slim design with 1.5'' and 2'' 
diameters. The acrylic diffuser accessory adds a distinctive appearance. It uses 
high-quality CRI90 LEDs with 3CCT selectable, and supports Triac dimming at 
AC120V. Trim Version with 24°/36°/55° and  Acrylic Mask Version with 35°/40°/60°, to 
suit specific lighting needs. And is available with three installation options: surface 
mount, pendant, and track pendant.

CLD001 (Code PD12) 24°/36°/55°

35°/40°/60°
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Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.
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Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Features & Benefits

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

CLD001-1.5-8W-C3
(Code PD12)

CLD001-2-10W-A3C3
(Code PD12)

Watts

10W/8W/6W

8W

CLD001-1.5-8W-C3
Cylinder Mask 8W

CLD001-2-10W-A3C3
Cylinder Mask 10W/8W/6W

3CCT selectable 
2700K/3000K/4000K

Voltage

AC120V

DIM

Triac

Certification

ETL pending

10W: 850lm

625lm  CRI 90

640lm  CRI 90

6W: 540lm
8W: 688lm
CRI 90

CRI 90
10W: 750lm
6W: 486lm

8W: 624lm

66lm/W

90lm/W

66lm/W

90lm/W

1⁹/₁₆″(39mm)

1⁹/₁₆″(39mm)

1⁹/₁₆″(39mm)
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Ultra-slim LED Track Light

• Excellent color rendering (CRI90+ ).
• Metal trim & Acrylic diffuser interchangeable.
• 3CCT selectable: 2700K/3000K/4000K.
• Selectable wattage via DIP switch.
• Supports surface-mounted, pendant, and track pendant 
   installations with optional accessories.
• AC120V Triac Dimmable.

22°/36°/
55°

ACC-PD12 ACC-PD12-CR CLD001(Code PD12)
Page 62
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White/ Black/ Golden options
Beam angle 24°/36°/60° interchangeable 

3 wattage selectable
5CCT Selectable:

2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

3in1 adapter: adapter could convert from 
H type to J type & L type

J type

90°

L type

H type

CLD001（code 338 ）LED Track Light offers three size options and 5 installation 
methods. It features 5CCT selectable, UGR<19 anti-glare optics, and Triac dimming. 
Customizable reflector angles (24°/36°/60°) and dual-color trim options provide 
architectural precision. With reflector and lens options to meet different optical 
angles,

CLD001(Code 338)



102     l     www.upshineus.com www.upshineus.com     l     103

Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Beam Angle Interchangeable LED Track Light

• Excellent color rendering (CRI90+ ).
• 3 standard sizes (65mm, 85mm, 100mm) for versatile applications.
• 3 installation methods interchangeable(surface, recessed, track). 
• 5 CCT selectable options (2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K).
• Three beam angles (24°, 36°, 60°) interchangeable.
• UGR<19 anti-glare.
• Matte white or black housing with optional trim colors: white,  
   black, and gold.

Features & Benefits

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

15°/24°/
40°/60°

Dry 
Location

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

CLD001-2.5-10W-A3C5
(Code 338)

Watts

10W/8W/6W

CLD001-3.5-20W-A3C5
(Code 338) 20W/15W/10W

CLD001-4-30W-A3C5
(Code 338) 30W/25W/20W

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

Voltage

AC120V

DIM

Triac

Certification

ETL pending

850lm  CRI 90

80lm/W 1900lm  CRI 90

2850lm  CRI 90

2³/₁₆″
2⁹/₁₆″
3³/₈″
3¹⁵/₁₆″

9¹/₁₆″
9⁷/₈″
11³/₈″
11¹⁵/₁₆″

6⁵/₁₆″
71/₁₆″
8¹/₈″
8¹¹/₁₆″

6⁵/₁₆″
71/₁₆″
8¹/₈″
8¹¹/₁₆″

47⁵/₈″

39³/₈″(1000m
m

)

48⁷/₁₆″
49⁷/₁₆″
50″

2³/₁₆″
2⁹/₁₆″
3³/₈″
3¹⁵/₁₆″

Reflector
White

Honeycomb
White

Honeycomb
Black

Honeycomb
Golden

CLD001(Code DL338)
Page 54

Reflector
Black

Reflector
Golden
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5 CCT Selectable: 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K

3 wattage selectable

Zoomable : 24°-60° beam angle
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TL005 is a zoomable LED track light,from 24°-60° beam angle. Its track head allows for 
tunable beam angle adjustment by rotating the front bezel—no tools or extra parts 
required. This makes it an excellent choice for installations needing flexible beam 
control or when the optimal beam spread hasnʼt been finalized during specification. 
5CCT selectable available.

TL005

3in1 adapter: adapter could convert from 
                        H type to J type & L type

J type L typeH type
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Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.
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Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Zoomable LED Track Light

• 24°-60° beam angle field adjustable.
• High efficiency up to 90lm/W @CRI90.
• 5 CCT selectable and  3 watts selectable.
• Honeycomb available to reach anti-glare UGR<14.
• Triac dimmable.
• Available in three track styles (H, J, or L).
• Installation ways: track mount(pendant/surface mount available).

Features & Benefits

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

TL005-50-10W-D3C5

Watts

10W/8W/6W

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

Voltage

AC120V

DIM

Triac

Certification

ETL pending

850/680/540lm
CRI 90

1700/1350/850lm
CRI 90

2800/2500/2000lm
CRI 90

90lm/W

TL005-65-20W-D3C5 20W/15W/10W 90lm/W

TL005-85-30W-D3C5 30W/25W/20W 100lm/W

24°~60°

2″(50mm)
6³/₈″(162m

m
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m
)

2¹/₂″(6
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)
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m

)10
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″(
26

0m
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)
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″(
27
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)

ACC-TL005-50-BK-56
ACC-TL005-65-BK-56
ACC-TL005-85-BK-56

DL/PD005
Page 66
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5 CCT Selectable: 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K
White/ Black/ Golden options

Beam angle 24°/36°/60° interchangeable 

TL228 is designed to be compatible with the HALO 3-wire single-circuit track 
system. It offers the multiple lens angle options, including 24°, 30°, 36°, 45°, and 
60°. The beam angle lens can be replaced locally, catering to various application 
requirements. This feature enhances SKU flexibility for a single unit light, 
significantly improving inventory management.

TL228

3in1 adapter: adapter could convert from
                        H type to J type & L type

J type L typeH type
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Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

TL228-10W-P5

TL228-15W-P5

TL228-20W-P5

TL228-25W-P5

TL228-30W-P5

Watts

10W

15W

20W

25W

30W

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

100lm/W80lm/W

100lm/W

Voltage

AC120V

DIM

Triac

Certification

ETL

800/1000lm  CRI 90

1500lm  CRI 90

2000lm  CRI 90

2500lm  CRI 90

3000lm  CRI 90

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.
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Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Halo mounted design LED Track Light

• 5CCT selectable: 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K.
• Efficacy up to 100lm/W @ CRI90+.
• Wide optics lens options: 24°/30°/36°/60°.
• Triac dimmable.
• Compatible with HALO 3 wires single circuit track system.

Features & Benefits

15W & 20W & 25W TL228-30WTL228-10W

2.56″(65mm)

3.94″(100mm)
3.35″(8

5mm)

6.17″(156.6m
m

)

8.31″(211m
m

)

7″(177.7mm)

9.
36

″(
23

7.
7m

m
)

7″
(1

77
.7

m
m

)

11
.4

7″
(2

91
.4

m
m

)

30°

ACC-TL228
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TKL01 features a refined aesthetic paired with exceptional adaptability. Available 
in 3 dimensions, with 3 seletable watts and 5 seletable CCT options, each unit 
allows you to customize the lighting atmosphere to suit any environment 
perfectly.  

TKL01
5 CCT Selectable: 
2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K

Adjustable beam angle 15°/24°/36°/45°/55°

Housing ADC12
Die Casting Aluminum

Power Selectable: 
10W/15W/20W

3in1 adapter: adapter could convert from
                        H type to J type & L type

J type L type H type 
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Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

TKL01-7W

TKL01-10W

TKL01-15W

TKL01-20W

TKL01-20W-A3C5

Watts

7W

10W

15W

20W

10/15/20W
Selectable

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K

Static CCT
2700K-6500K

90lm/W

Voltage

AC120V

DIM

Triac

Certification

UL

630lm  CRI 90

900lm  CRI 90

1350lm  CRI 90

1800lm  CRI 90

800-1700lm  CRI 90

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Zoomable LED Track Light  

Track Mount

15
8m

m
/6

.2
''

Φ85mm/3.3''

25
3.

1 m
m

/10
.0

''

• Three watts field adjustable ( 10W/15W/20W).
• Five color temperatures in each fixture (2700K/ 3000K/ 3500K/ 
   4000K/5000K).
• Adjustable beam angle by hand from 15° to 55° in one lamp.
• Delivering up to 1800 lumens / 20W @ 90 CRI.
• Triac dimmable.
•  Compatible with HALO 3 wires single circuit track system.

Features & Benefits
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Rings changeable

TL167 LED Track Light, with its ADC12 aluminum body and high-efficiency reflector, 
ensures excellent CRI90 lighting. Features include 360° horizontal and 40° vertical 
adjustment, Triac dimming, and customizable trim colors. 

TL167

360°

40°
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Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Rings Changeable LED Track Light

• Equipped with high-efficiency CRI90 LED and precision reflector.
• 360° horizontal and 40° vertical rotation directs light exactly 
   where needed.
• AC120V Triac dimmable.
• Interchangeable trim rings available in white, black, and gold 
   finishes.

Features & Benefits

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white trim and gold trim@3000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO. Watts

TL167A-10W-D 10W

TL167B-10W-D 10W

Static CCT 
3000K

Voltage

AC120V

DIM

Triac

Certification

ETL pending
900lm  CRI 9087lm/W

820lm  CRI 9083lm/W

5¹/₈″(131mm)

5¹
¹/₁

₆″
(1

45
m

m
)

2³/₄″(70mm)

5¹/₈″(131mm)

43⁷/₈″(1114m
m

)

2³
/₄

″(
70

m
m

)

2⁹/₁₆
″(6

6mm)

2⁹/₁₆″(66mm)

36°

Dry 
Location

ACC-167-WT ACC-167-BK ACC-167-GD DL167
Page 70



LED PANEL & TROFFER

LED Panel & Troffer are one of the most 
popular luminaire for commercial lighting, 
with continuous modification of its 
design, light efficiency, CRI, UGR and 
smart function.

UPSHINE Lighting is always capable of 
providing customers with helpful solution 
and best price, that's the main reason 
UPSHINE Lighting is preferred supplier of 
LED panel & Troffer lamp in the 
market.UPSHINE LED panel & Troffer 
family supply different solution for 
project and distribution, such us regular 
LED panel with high Lumen and low 
UGR, CCT changeable & Power 
changeable tec.

SERIES
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PL  2X2

PL  1X4

PL  2X4

With a junction box 

5 CCT Selectable: 3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K/6000K  SPCC Housing, PMMA(Lens)+PS(Diffuser)
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A backlit panel light design, delivering 125lm/W efficiency and featuring an 
isolated, flicker-free driver for stable illumination. With 5 CCT& 5 wattage 
selectable via DIP switch, it offers exceptional versatility. Compatible with 0-10V 
dimming, it suits various lighting needs. Flexible installation options (recessed or 
pendant) make it an ideal choice for modern and energy-efficient lighting 
solutions.

PL
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Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Suface mounting
fixture(CF04)

Suspension installation
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Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Versatile and Energy-Efficient Panel Light

• No risk of turning yellow. 
• Efficacy up to 125Lm/W. 
• Isolated flicker free driver. 
• 5 CCT & 5 wattages selectable. 
• 120-277V &120-347V available, 0-10V dimming. 
•  Motion sensor & EM driver available. 
• 12AUX available. 
•  Recessed & Suspended installations available. 

5CCT
SELECTABLE

Features & Benefits

5Watts
SELECTABLE

Flicker Free

PL 2x4 PL 1x4

PL 2x2

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

PL2x2/1x4-40W-A5C5

PL2x4-50W-A5C5

PL2x4-60W-A5C5

PL2x4-72W-A5C5

Watts

20/25/30/35/40W
Selectable

30/35/40145/50W
Selectable

30/35/40/50/60W
Selectable

30/40/50/60/72W
Selectable

5CCT Selectable
3000K/3500K/4000K/
5000K/6000K

AC120-277V
AC120-347V

110lm/W
125lm/W

Voltage DIM Certification

UL
DLC0-10V

4400/5000lm@40W
CRI 80

5500/6250lm@50W
CRI 80

6600/7500lm@60W
CRI 80

7920/9000lm@72W
CRI 80

80+
CRI

Dry 
Location

5
Years
warranty

120°

 (23.7″) 603mm  (11.9″) 303mm

 (23.7″) 603mm

 (23.7″) 603m
m

 (47.8″) 1213m
m

 (47.8″) 1213m
m

TM



TR01  2X2 FT

TR01  2X4 FT

120° beam angle

5CCT & 5 Wattages Selectable  

SPCC+ PMMA lens5 CCT Selectable: 3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K/6000K  
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The LED troffer is available in 2x2 and 2x4 sizes and features 
field-adjustable settings, with 5 CCT and 5 wattages selectable , 
giving you complete control over your lighting needs.

TR01
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• Efficacy up to 135Lm/W. 
• Isolated flicker free driver. 
• Offers 5 CCT & 5 wattages selectable. 
• 120-277V &120-347V available, 0-10V dimming. 
• Motion sensor & EM driver available. 
• 12AUX available. 
• Recessed & Suspended installations available.  
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Features & Benefits

Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

135lm/w High Efficiency LED Troffer

TR 2x2

TR 2x4

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

TR01-22-40W-X-A5C5

TR01-24-60W-X-A5C5

TR01-24-72W-X-A5C5

Watts

AC120-
277V135lm/W

Voltage DIM Certification

UL
DLCTriac

5400lm@40W
CRI 80

6750lm@60W
CRI 80

8100lm@72W
CRI 80

20W/25W/30W/35W/40W
Selectable

30W/35W/40W/50W/60W
Selectable

30W/40W150W/60W172W
Selectable

5CCT
SELECTABLE

5Watts
SELECTABLE

Flicker Free

80+
CRI

120°

Dry 
Location

5
Years
warranty

 (23.7″) 603mm

 (47.7″) 1213m
m  (23.7″) 603mm

 (23.7″) 603m
m

5CCT Selectable
3000K/3500K/4000K/
5000K/6000K

TM



LED STRIP LIGHTS &  WRAPS

UPSHINEʼs LED Strip Lights & Wraps，
Engineered for adaptability, transform 
hidden corners, architectural details, and 
functional spaces into captivating visual 
experiences.

Combining surgical precision in light 
diffusion with effortless installability, 
more choice for spicling accessories, we 
turn complex installations into elegant, 
user-friendly projects.

SERIES
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0-10V/DALI dual protocol dimming interface
Emergency lighting automatic switching system

Infrared sensor module reserved space
5 wattage selectable

5 CCT Selectable: 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K
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DB240 is a modular, energy-efficient, linear lighting solution. Available in a variety of 
lengths—2ft, 4ft, and 8ft, they can fit will in many applications. The three optical 
modules share one lamp body and can be interchanged.  The fixture is designed with 
versatility, including adjustable color temperature, adjustable wattage, 0-10V dimming, 
PIR sensor, as well as emergency function. The fixture supports both surface mounting 
and suspension installation. Its two-piece design makes installation quick and easy 
setup, reducing overall project time.

DB240
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Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.
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Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Modular Design LED Linear Light

• High efficiency with 140lm/W and 160lm/W. 
• 5 CCT selectable: 2700K,3000K,3500K, 4000K, 5000K. 
• 5 Wattage selectable. 
• 2ft, 4ft, and 8ft size available. 
• Modular design to change the light source modules.
• 0-10V dimming. 
• Sensor & emergency functions available. 
• Damp location. 

Features & Benefits

Emergency

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

DB240-600-20W-D5C5

Watts

12W/14W/16W/
18W/20W

20W/25W/30/W/
35W/40W

40W50W/60/W/
70W/80W

DB240-1200-40W-D5C5

DB240-2400-80W-D5C5

5CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K

Voltage

AC120-277V

DIM

0-10V

Certification

ETL pending

3200lm  CRI 80

6400lm  CRI 80140/160LM

12800lm  CRI 80

120°

610/ 1220/ 2440mm
 (2 FT)/  (4 FT)/  (8 FT)

610/ 1220/ 2440mm
 (2 FT)/  (4 FT)/  (8 FT)

610/ 1220/ 2440mm
 (2 FT)/  (4 FT)/  (8 FT)

65
m

m
 (2

.5
7″

)

63mm
(2.48″)

63mm
(2.48″) 93mm

 (3.68″)

72
m

m
 (2

.8
4″

)

73
m

m
(2

.8
7″

)

Dry 
Location



LED LINEAR

LED batten series and linear light are 
more and more popular nowadays. The 
original design concept is to replace the 
LED tube. But LED batten is more 
decorative and elegant, while it also 
maintains high lumen efficiency.

UPSHINE is committed to the design and 
development of LED battens for many 
years. Multiple functions are updated 
constantly: UGR<19, 100lm/W, 120lm/W, 
lighting up&down, as well as DALI or 
0-10v dimmable system. Surface 
mounted, suspended and wall mounted 
are all available.

SERIES
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DB221 is a flexible linear fixture for indoor applications that offers excellent quality with 
the promise of future-proof upgradesThe fixture offers three distinct optical options—PC 
cover, prismatic cover, and reflector cover—providing flexibility for various lighting 
needs. Its indirect lighting strip module supports DIY customization, while the seamless 
splicing capability and versatile splicing accessories allow the product to be freely 
configured into a wide range of shapes.

DB221
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A/B/C

DB221A(Opal diffuser)

DB221B(prismatic diffuser)

DB221C(reflector)

Optics Interchangeable

Seamless splicing design

120° “L” “T” “X” “Y”



70°

110°

80+
CRI

Dry 
Location
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• Type A: Opal diffuser, Type B：Prismatic diffuser and Type C： 
   reflector cover as anti-glare UGR<19, Optics interchangeable. 
• Up and down lighting percentage adjustable. 
• 5 CCT seletable：3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K/6000K. 
• 3 Wattage selectable. 
• 0-10V dimming. 
• Type A and B support seamless splicing and include a variety of 
   mounting accessories as I-shaped, L-shaped, X-shaped, and 
   Y-shaped connectors. 

Features & Benefits

Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Versatile and Flexible Linear Fixture

75°

60°

105°

3Watts
SELECTABLE

DB221C-600-18W-D03C5 18W/14W/10W 2300lm

4950lm

9900lm

2450lm

5150lm

10250lm

DB221C-1200-36W-D03C5 36W/28W/20W

DB221C-2400-72W-D03C5 72W/56W/40W

DB221C-600-18W-D03C5 18W/14W/10W

DB221C-1200-36W-D03C5 36W/28W/20W

DB221C-2400-72W-D03C5 72W/56W/40W

125lm/W

135lm/W

135lm/W

130lm/W

140lm/W

140lm/W

AC110-277V ETL pending0-10V5CCT Selectable
3000K/3500K/4000K/
5000K/6000K

DB221B-600-18W-D03C5 18W/14W/10W 1900lm

4000lm

7900lm

2000lm

43550lm

8650lm

DB221B-1200-36W-D03C5 36W/28W/20W

DB221B-2400-72W-D03C5 72W/56W/40W

DB221B-600-18W-D03C5 18W/14W/10W

DB221B-1200-36W-D03C5 36W/28W/20W

DB221B-2400-72W-D03C5 72W/56W/40W

105lm/W

110lm/W

110lm/W

110lm/W

120lm/W

120lm/W

AC110-277V ETL pending0-10V5CCT Selectable
3000K/3500K/4000K/
5000K/6000K

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO. Watts Voltage DIM Certification

DB221A-600-18W-D03C5 18W/14W/10W 2300lm

4900lm

9800lm

2350lm

5100lm

10100lm

DB221A-1200-36W-D03C5 36W/28W/20W

DB221A-2400-72W-D03C5 72W/56W/40W

DB221A-600-18W-D03C5 18W/14W/10W

DB221A-1200-36W-D03C5 36W/28W/20W

DB221A-2400-72W-D03C5 72W/56W/40W

125lm/W

135lm/W

135lm/W

130lm/W

140lm/W

140lm/W

AC110-277V ETL pending0-10V5CCT Selectable
3000K/3500K/4000K/
5000K/6000K

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

2.2"

3.
0"

2.2"

3.
0"

2.2"

3.
0"

23.8"

47.4"

94.7"

2FT
600mm

4FT
1200mm

8FT
2400mm

5
Years
warranty



UNDER CABINET LIGHT

UPSHINE's LED Under Cabinet series 
offers comprehensive turn-key lighting 
solutions for under-cabinet applications. 

We provide customers with an 
exceptional platform to experience 
premium lighting effects through our 
meticulously designed products, which 
feature minimal glare and advanced IoT 
control capabilities. Our offerings come 
in a wide range of sizes and designs, 
characterized by an ultra-slim profile and 
indirect lighting configurations. 

SERIES



9ʼ‘ - 4W 12ʼ‘ - 5W 18ʼ‘ - 8W 24ʼ‘ - 10W 33ʼ‘ - 15W 42ʼ‘ - 20W

SPCC body + PC diffuser

Rocker switch ON/OFF(0 / 1)

3 CCT Selectable: 3000K/4000K/5000K  
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CBL01 is an economical LED under cabinet, including an easily accessible 
switch to select color temperature and provides accent or task lighting in 
residential, retail and  commercial applications. Available in 9˝, 12˝, 18˝, 24˝, 
33˝, 42˝ length in white finish.With friendly knock-outs and a versatile 
access panel, fixture is simple to install.

CBL01
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Damp 
Location

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.
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• Durable metal housing and anti-UV polycarbonate lens. 
• Available in 9, 12, 18, 24, 33, 42 inches.  
• 3CCT selectable：3000K/4000K/5000K.
• Integrated on-lamp press switch for flexible operation. 
• Built-in integral 120V electronic driver, triac dimmable. 
• ETL listed for dry location. 
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Features & Benefits

Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

3CCT Full Sizes Under Cabinet Light

 (9″) 228.2mm

 (12″) 305mm

 (18″) 457mm

 (24″) 609mm

 (33″) 838mm

 (42″) 1065mm

CBL01-9

CBL01-12

CBL01-18

CBL01-24

CBL01-33

CBL01-42

3CCT
SELECTABLE

80+
CRI

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

CBL01-9-4W-C3 4W 420lm  CRI 80

525lm  CRI 80

840lm  CRI 80

1050lm  CRI 80

1575lm  CRI 80

2100lm  CRI 80

CBL01-12-5W-C3 5W

CBL01-18-8W-C3 8W

CBL01-24-10W-C3 10W

CBL01-33-15W-C3 15W

CBL01-42-20W-C3 20W

Watts Voltage DIM Certification

AC120V ETL
FCCTriac105lm/W3CCT Selectable

3000K/4000K/5000K

5
Years
warranty

110°



Aluminum body + PC lens

ON/OFF switch

US patent protected 

3 CCT Selectable: 3000K/3500K/4000K  

Indirect Lighting
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The AHCL01 is a patented under-cabinet light that features indirect LED illumination 
for uniform, energy-efficient lighting. Its slim profile integrates seamlessly under 
cabinets and shelves, providing optimal task lighting without visual clutter. 
Designed for flexibility, the AHCL01 supports splicing, allowing multiple units to be 
connected for extended coverage and customized layouts.

CBL05
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• Indirect lighting-patent designed. 
• Available in 12/18/24/36/42 inches.  
• 3CCT selectable：3000K/4000K/5000K.
• Integrated on-lamp press switch for flexible operation. 
• Linkable up to 300W. 
• Built-in integral 120V electronic driver, triac dimmable. 
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Features & Benefits

Dimension

( unit: mm & inch )

Indirect Lighting Slim Line Under Cabinet Light

3CCT
SELECTABLE

90+
CRI

110°

Remarks: All above efficacy and lumens are subject to white finish @4000K, black finish is less 10-15%, please check IES files for accurate data.

Lumens (±10%)EfficacyCCTModel NO.

CBL05-1207WN-CCT-WH 7W 560lm  CRI 90

880lm  CRI 90

1200lm  CRI 90

1760lm  CRI 90

2080lm  CRI 90

640lm  CRI 90

960lm  CRI 90

1280lm  CRI 90

1920lm  CRI 90

2240lm  CRI 90

CBL05-1811WN-CCT-WH 11W

CBL05-2415WN-CCT-WH 15W

CBL05-3622WN-CCT-WH 22W

CBL05-4226WN-CCT-WH 26W

CBL05-1208WD-CCT-WH 8W

Watts Voltage DIM Certification

CBL05-1812WD-CCT-WH 12W

CBL05-2416WD-CCT-WH 16W

CBL05-3624WD-CCT-WH 24W

CBL05-4228WD-CCT-WH 28W

AC100-130V ETL pendingTriac80lm/W3CCT Selectable
3000K/3500K/4000K

12inch 12”*3.35”*0.98”

L*W*H(inch)Size

18inch 18”*3.35”*0.98”

24inch 24”*3.35”*0.98”

36inch 36”*3.35”*0.98”

42inch 42”*3.35”*0.98”

Dry 
Location

5
Years
warranty

Not included in linkable version Only for linkable version


